

GAHC010158852025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4078/2025

M/S JYOTI GAS AGENCY AND 2 ORS.
A PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM, M.C. ROAD, UZAN BAZAR, NEAR GMC OFFICE,
GUWAHATI - 781001, ASSAM

2: ASHOK KUMAR BISHAYA
PROPRIETOR OF M/S JYOTI GAS AGENCY
M.C. ROAD
UZAN BAZAR
NEAR GMC OFFICE
GUWAHATI - 781001
ASSAM

3: SMTI HAPPYMONI BISHAYA
HOUSE NO. 37
KHARGULI ROAD
NEAR SUHAM APARTMENT
GUWAHATI - 781004
ASSA

VERSUS

HDFC BANK LIMITED
PIBCO BUILDING, 1ST FLOOR, G.S. ROAD, RUKMINIGAON, KHANAPARA,
GUWAHATI- 781022.

For petitioner/appellant(s) : Ms. N. Begum, Advocate

For respondent(s) :

– BEFORE –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

15.09.2025

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioners, let the matter come up for consideration on **03.11.2025**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant