

GAHC010158852025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4078/2025

M/S JYOTI GAS AGENCY AND 2 ORS.
A PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM, M.C. ROAD, UZAN BAZAR, NEAR GMC OFFICE,
GUWAHATI - 781001, ASSAM

2: ASHOK KUMAR BISHAYA
PROPRIETOR OF M/S JYOTI GAS AGENCY
M.C. ROAD
UZAN BAZAR
NEAR GMC OFFICE
GUWAHATI - 781001
ASSAM

3: SMTI HAPPYMONI BISHAYA
HOUSE NO. 37
KHARGULI ROAD
NEAR SUHAM APARTMENT
GUWAHATI - 781004
ASSA

VERSUS

HDFC BANK LIMITED
PISCO BUILDING, 1ST FLOOR, G.S. ROAD, RUKMINIGAON, KHANAPARA,
GUWAHATI- 781022.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate), MR S GAUTAM, MR P KALITA, MS N BEGUM, MR. K M MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 03.11.2025
(K.R. Surana, J)

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

On the next date of listing, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall address the Court as to why this Court would exercise jurisdiction when appeal against orders of the DRT is prescribed in the statute.

In the meantime, the service report is awaited.

List on 10.11.2025

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant